

POCSO 55 of 2020

Order No. 12

Dated: 06.01.2021

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for production and I.O.'s report.

Charge sheet already received on 02.01.2021.

Accused persons Moni Gopal Das and Dipak Barman are produced from J/C through video conferencing.

Perused the CD it appears that Dipankar Barman(16) S/o. Pradip Barman and Sukanta Barman(16) S/o. Sandip Barman are a JCL. In the above situation dealing assistant is directed to send photocopy of charge sheet and brief copy along with this order to the Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, Karnojora at once.

LSI Tapati Dey Chowdhury has prayed for initiating custody trial. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fixing 06.02.2021 for production and ER of WA against the accused person Bikash Das.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge.

