

POCSO Case No.55 of 2020
CNR No. WBUD01-002404-2020
J.O Code: WB00766

Order No. 27
Dated:17.01.2022

The Regular P.O is transferred.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons, filing appointment letter and supply of copy.

Accused **Moni Gopal Das and Dipak Barman** are produced from J/C through video conferencing.

Copies cannot be supplied to accused persons as accused persons are produced from J/C through V/C.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the accused Dipak Barman files one petition praying for necessary direction upon the Superintendent, District Correctional Home, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for proper medical treatment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Considering the circumstances, Superintendent, District Correctional Home, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur is hereby directed to provide all sorts of medical assistance to the accused Dipak Barman.

Fixing **05.03.2022** for production of the accused persons, filling appointment letter and supply of copy.

Dictated & corrected

In-charge of
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2ndCourt, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
-cum- Spl. Court under POCSO Act.

In-charge of
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2ndCourt, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
-cum- Spl. Court under POCSO Act.