

POCSO-55/2020
CNR NO-WBUD01-002404-2020
J.O. CODE NO-WB00149

Order No-06

Dated-16.02.2023

The case record is put up today on the basis of put up petition filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused Dipak Barman.

Ld. advocate for the accused has filed a petition along with photo copy of D/L in the name of Dipak Barman for call for the report regarding vehicle bearing **No-WB60 V/5492** from Raiganj PS on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Call for report regarding the vehicle bearing No- **WB60 V/5492** from Raiganj P.S .

To-**13.03.2023** for report regarding vehicle.

To-date(28.04.2023) for evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Raiganj Police Station, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary action.

D/c by me,

Judge, Special Court(POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court(POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.