

POCSO-55/2020
CNR No. WBUD01-002404-2020
J.O. Code- WB00149

Order No. 09
Dt.29.04.2023

Today is fixed for production , appearance and evidence .
The accused person namely Moni Gopal Das is produced from JC.
Two accused on CB namely Dipak Barman and Bikash Das are present by filing hazira.
Received summons in respect of witnesses.
The prosecution has filed hazira of one witness namely Dr. Tapan Sarkar who is examined in chief as PW-4 and cross examination in full and discharged.
The medical examination of Vgs (VG-A & B) conducted by PW-4 are marked as **Exbt. P-8** & **Exbt. P-9** respectively.
No other PW is present.

To-date(**02.05.2023**) for production, appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd.,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd. ,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur