

**POCSO-55/2020**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-002404-2020**  
**J.O. Code- WB00149**

**Order No.16**  
**Dt.05.01.2024**

Today is fixed for production , appearance and evidence .  
The accused person namely Moni Gopal Das is produced from JC.  
Two accused on CB namely Dipak Barman and Bikash Das are present by filing hazira.  
SR in respect of CSW-6 & 7 after being duly served.  
The prosecution has filed hazira but no witness is present.  
For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To-date(**06.01.2024**) for appearance , production and evidence.

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd.,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd. ,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur