

POCSO-55/2020
CNR No. WBUD01-002404-2020
J.O. Code- WB00699

Order No.34
Dt. 06.09.2025

Today is fixed for production , appearance and evidence .

Out of three accused persons , one accused namely Moni Gopal Das is produced from JC through VC and remanded back and two accused who are on CB namely Dipak Barman and Bikash Das are present by filing hazira.

SR is received.

The prosecution files hazira. One witness is present namely Tapati Dey Chowdhury and she is examined as PW-10.

Endorsement in the written complainant, formal FIR, Seizure list dated 30.10.2020, Seizure list dated 30.10.2020 in respect of birth certificate, rough sketch map and index of 1st PO, rough sketch map and index of 2nd PO, Carbon copy of seizure list in respect of original birth certificate of Dipankar Barman dated 29.10.2020, Carbon copy of seizure list in respect of original birth certificate of Sukanta Barman dated 29.10.2020, requisition dated 28.10.2020 addressed to MSVP, requisition dated 28.10.2020 addressed to MSVP, Seizure list dated 06.12.2020, rough sketch map and index of 3rd PO dated 06.12.2020 be marked as **Exbt P-6/2/PW-10, Exbt P-14/PW-10, Exbt P-7/2/PW-10, Exbt P-7/3/PW-10, Exbt P-15/PW-10, Exbt P-15/1/PW-10, Exbt P-16/PW-10, Exbt P-16/1/PW-10, Exbt P-17/PW-10, Exbt P-17/1/PW-10, Exbt P-18/PW-10, Exbt P-19/PW-10, Exbt P-20/PW-10, Exbt P-21/PW-10, Exbt P-21/1/PW-10** respectively.

Cross examination is deferred on the prayer of the defence.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix- **10.11.2025** for production, appearance and cross examination of PW- 10(I/O).

Issue Summons.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for production and appearance.

D/C by me

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd.,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd. ,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur