

POCSO-55/2020
CNR No. WBUD01-002404-2020
J.O. Code- WB01307

Order No.42
Dt. 02.05.2026

Today is fixed for production, appearance and cross examination of PW- 1.
Out of three accused persons , one accused namely Moni Gopal Das is produced from JC through VC and remanded back and two accused who are on CB namely Dipak Barman and Bikash Das are present by filing hazira.

No SR is received.

The prosecution files hazira.

PW- 1 is present and examined in cross and discharged.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accd. person.

Issue notice upon the Defacto Complainant.

Fix- **07.05.2026** for appearance, production, hearing the bail petition and further order.

Issue summons.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for production and appearance.

D/C by me

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd.,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd. ,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur